BOX ASSIGNMENTS					
		JONLI			
TO THE ASSISTANT COM		452 MENTS OF CODY THERE			
	E ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUL PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	MENTS OR COPY THERE		<u>م م ارک</u>	
1. CSX Transportation, Inc.		2.	(
3.		4.	(DE		
5.		6.	PAT		
	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTA		Str.	TRADEWORK	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	CONVETING PARTICIES) ATTA			THAUE	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE	(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: CSXT Intellectual P	roperties Corporation 12	.402			
ADDRESS: 500 Water Stree	et, Jacksonville, Florida 32202	•			
	DDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYA			<u> </u>		
	ne document for recordation-mult	tiple copies of same Assignr	nent signed by differe	nt inventors	
	WHOLE PART IN	TEREST EXEC. I	DATE: November 18,	2002	
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOP				
		N			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEL	THE DECLARATION IF FILED HE <u>E ATTY</u> !)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AND 	
	NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITION				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial no	# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1			1ª INVENT if not in ite	
5 Name & Address of Dart	v to Whom Correspondence			Lawrence J	
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:			6. NUMBER INVOLVED:APPLNS $\underline{0}$ + PATS $\underline{1}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$		
ů				÷	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$			
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA			το - φτο		
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE T			
D.DATET DAT.		NUMBER: 03-3975	O OUR DEPOSIT ACCO		
P 0291685	CSX.0217	UNDER ORDER NO	011591	02916	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER	
 To the best of my knowle the original document. 	edge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy	is a true cop	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10. Total number of pa	as including this		
111 -2-A-			cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
and Con	Bore	(do not file dup. Cover	ſ		
Sigr	nature				
Attorney: Carlo M. Cotror					
Reg. No. 48715		Date: December 4, 2	2002		
Atty/Sec: CMC/SM	TEL: (703) 905-2041	FAX: (703) 90			
	FILE WITH PTO RET	TURN RECEIPT (PAT-10	3A)		
10/2002 LMUELLER 00000113 033					

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

M# P 0291685	
Client Ref. CSX.0217	

WHEREAS, CSX Transportation, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following United States Patent(s):

Inventor(s) Lawrence J. Biess Patent No. Issue Date 6,470,844-10/29/02

<u>Title</u> System and Method for Supplying Auxiliary Power to a Large Diesel Engine

(If there are additional patents, X box and continue list on an additional sheet the content of which is hereby incorporated by reference.)

ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from <u>CSXT Intellectual Properties Corporation</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office at <u>500 Water Street</u>, Jacksonville, Florida 32202, United States of America

acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under each said Letters Patent, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

day of

EXECUTED this

18

November 2002

SEAL

In the presence Siq: Name:

BY Julie Such

NAME: Rachel E. Geiersbach



30332895_1.DOC

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013542 FRAME: 0998